
North Greenville (7-5, 3-1) -vs- Belmont Abbey (8-3, 3-0)
3/24/2026 at Belmont, N.C. (Alumni Field)

 
 

 
 
North Greenville Goals: Caden Castle (2); Aydan Sizemore (2); Jared Norris (2); Ryder Hamilton (1); Steven Huls jr. (1) 
Assists: Steven Huls jr. (2); Ryder Hamilton (1); Jared Norris (1) 
 
Belmont Abbey Goals: Nate Lorenzo (2); Brendan Boschi (2); Xavier Miller (1); Jacob Chandler (1); Garren Berkman (1); Blayze Becker (1);
Jake Tobin (1) 
Assists: Brendan Boschi (2); Jacob Chandler (1); Jeremy Mahoney (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Alumni Field
Penalties: Wesley Sharper 1st/08:18; Cole Jenkins 1st/05:16; Whitt Beebe 2nd/10:02; Cole Jenkins 2nd/00:00; Jeremy Mahoney 3rd/13:20;
Matt Campfield 4th/04:22
Officials: Dan Dlugozima; Dave Robinson; Jon Riggsbee; Jim Stephan

Date: 3/24/2026
Attendance: 242

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
North Greenville 1 1 3 3 8
Belmont Abbey 3 1 1 4 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
North Greenville 5 6 11 12 34
Belmont Abbey 9 9 12 12 42

Shots On Goal
North Greenville 2 3 5 4 14
Belmont Abbey 5 7 7 7 26

Saves
North Greenville 2 6 6 3 17
Belmont Abbey 1 2 2 1 6

Turnovers
North Greenville 6 5 2 9 22
Belmont Abbey 4 4 4 5 17

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
North Greenville 4-6 7-7 6-6 4-4 21-23
Belmont Abbey 8-8 6-7 6-6 6-6 26-27

Ground Balls
North Greenville 6 3 6 9 24
Belmont Abbey 12 13 5 10 40

Face Offs
North Greenville 3 0 1 6 10
Belmont Abbey 2 3 3 2 10

Extra Man Opportunities
North Greenville 0 0 1 1 0-2
Belmont Abbey 2 2 0 0 0-4



North Greenville 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Yates Miller 0 0 0 2 0 4 0 - -
4 Caden Castle 2 0 2 12 1 5 0 - -
12 Dalton Wilkins 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
18 Nick Schaller 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
20 Reid Harkins 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
33 Aydan Sizemore 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 - -
34 Ryder Hamilton 1 1 2 6 1 2 0 - -
40 Steven Huls jr. 1 2 3 1 1 1 0 - -
47 Matthew Desmond 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
51 Connor Castle 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Bennett Matsler 0 0 0 2 7 1 0 9-16 -
14 Lucas Betz 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
15 Tom Robinson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Jackson Reich 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - -
17 Nathan Cox 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

23 Whitt Beebe 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 -
1-

01:00

29 Wesley Sharper 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

00:30
31 Wyatt Brooks 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
32 Michael Lanier 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1-4 -
42 Brady Saba 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
44 Evan Scholder 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -
46 Jackson Smith 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
50 Liam Brubacher 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
77 Jared Norris 2 1 3 3 0 0 0 - -

91 Cole Jenkins 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
2-

02:00

Totals 8 4 12 34 24 22 7 10-20
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
47 Matthew Desmond 60:00 9 17 L



Belmont Abbey 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Garrett Clare 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
3 Jack Clough 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 - -
6 Jacob Chandler 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 - -
14 Eddie Kielkopf 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 - -
20 Mark Schreiber 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Garren Berkman 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
27 Gavin Mott 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
30 Nate Lorenzo 2 0 2 12 4 1 0 - -
71 Brendan Boschi 2 2 4 7 3 3 0 - -
86 Matthew Peterson 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 - -
0 Tristan Koumentakos 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
1 Xavier Miller 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 - -
4 Stanton Divine 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

5 Matt Campfield 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 -
1-

01:00
12 Noah Smith 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
13 Justin Murray 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 - -
15 Jack Polhill 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
23 John Valetto 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
34 Owen Ellis 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
35 Adam Westland 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
37 Michael Aber 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 9-15 -

50 Jeremy Mahoney 0 1 1 2 2 2 0 -
1-

00:30
51 Connor Brewington 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
55 Nick Hahn 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 - -
77 Blayze Becker 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 - -
83 Colby Dobbins 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
97 Jake Tobin 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1-5 -

Totals 9 4 13 42 40 17 13 10-20
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
14 Eddie Kielkopf 60:00 8 6 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By NGU BAC
1st 14:17 Caden Castle Unassisted 1 0
1st 11:36 Brendan Boschi Unassisted 1 1
1st 07:44 Nate Lorenzo Brendan Boschi 1 2
1st 02:23 Garren Berkman Jacob Chandler 1 3
2nd 12:08 Caden Castle Unassisted 2 3
2nd 01:32 Brendan Boschi Unassisted 2 4
3rd 10:25 Aydan Sizemore Ryder Hamilton 3 4
3rd 08:26 Steven Huls jr. Jared Norris 4 4
3rd 04:52 Ryder Hamilton Unassisted 5 4
3rd 03:00 Nate Lorenzo Brendan Boschi 5 5
4th 13:11 Jacob Chandler Unassisted 5 6
4th 10:55 Jared Norris Steven Huls jr. 6 6
4th 10:06 Jared Norris Unassisted 7 6
4th 09:49 Jake Tobin Unassisted 7 7
4th 03:45 Blayze Becker (DN) Unassisted 7 8
4th 02:59 Aydan Sizemore Steven Huls jr. 8 8
4th 01:38 Xavier Miller Jeremy Mahoney 8 9

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 08:18 NGU Wesley Sharper 00:30 PUSHING
1st 05:16 NGU Cole Jenkins 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
2nd 10:02 NGU Whitt Beebe 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 00:00 NGU Cole Jenkins 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 13:20 BAC Jeremy Mahoney 00:30 PUSHING
4th 04:22 BAC Matt Campfield 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 NGU Matthew Desmond at goalie for NGU.
15:00 BAC Eddie Kielkopf at goalie for BAC.
15:00 NGU Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Michael Aber won by NGU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by NGU Bennett Matsler.
14:17 NGU GOAL by NGU Caden Castle (FIRST GOAL).

North Greenville 1, Belmont Abbey 0
14:17 BAC Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Michael Aber won by BAC, [14:17] Ground ball pickup by BAC Michael Aber.
13:31 BAC Shot by BAC Nate Lorenzo HIT POST
13:27 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Nate Lorenzo.
13:07 BAC Shot by BAC Brendan Boschi, SAVE Matthew Desmond
12:49 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
12:29 NGU Shot by NGU Ryder Hamilton BLOCKED
12:24 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Justin Murray.
12:20 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
11:36 BAC GOAL by BAC Brendan Boschi.

North Greenville 1, Belmont Abbey 1
11:36 BAC Faceoff Michael Lanier vs Michael Aber won by BAC, [11:36] Ground ball pickup by BAC Michael Aber.
11:20 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Nate Lorenzo.
-- BAC Turnover by BAC Xavier Miller.
10:16 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Nick Schaller.
09:59 NGU Clear attempt by NGU failed.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Matthew Desmond.
09:50 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
-- BAC Turnover by BAC Garrett Clare.
09:14 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Jackson Reich (caused by Justin Murray).
08:23 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
08:18 NGU Penalty on NGU Wesley Sharper (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
07:58 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Nate Lorenzo.
07:45 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Jeremy Mahoney.
07:44 BAC GOAL by BAC Nate Lorenzo, Assist by Brendan Boschi.

North Greenville 1, Belmont Abbey 2
07:44 NGU Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Michael Aber won by NGU (on faceoff violation).
06:38 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Ryder Hamilton.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Caden Castle.
06:13 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
05:21 BAC Shot by BAC Jack Clough HIGH
05:17 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Garrett Clare.
05:16 NGU Penalty on NGU Cole Jenkins (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:14 BAC Shot by BAC Brendan Boschi HIT POST
05:02 BAC Shot by BAC Jeremy Mahoney, SAVE Matthew Desmond
04:47 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Caden Castle (caused by Matt Campfield).
04:16 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Matt Campfield.
04:12 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
-- BAC Turnover by BAC Nate Lorenzo.
03:57 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
03:20 NGU Shot by NGU Ryder Hamilton WIDE
02:57 NGU Shot by NGU Ryder Hamilton, SAVE Eddie Kielkopf
02:51 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Eddie Kielkopf.
02:41 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
02:23 BAC GOAL by BAC Garren Berkman, Assist by Jacob Chandler.

North Greenville 1, Belmont Abbey 3
02:23 NGU Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Jake Tobin won by NGU, [02:23] Ground ball pickup by NGU Bennett Matsler.
01:49 NGU Shot by NGU Caden Castle WIDE
01:24 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Jackson Smith.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Nathan Cox (caused by Matthew Peterson).
01:05 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Matthew Peterson.
01:01 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.



00:30 BAC Shot by BAC Garren Berkman WIDE
-- BAC Turnover by BAC Jack Clough (caused by Wesley Sharper).
00:08 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Dalton Wilkins.
00:05 NGU Clear attempt by NGU failed.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Nick Schaller (caused by Eddie Kielkopf).
00:04 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Eddie Kielkopf.
00:02 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 BAC Faceoff Michael Lanier vs Michael Aber won by BAC, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by BAC Michael Aber.
14:46 BAC Timeout by BAC.
-- BAC Turnover by BAC Brendan Boschi (caused by Reid Harkins).
14:24 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Caden Castle.
13:45 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
-- BAC Turnover by BAC Jeremy Mahoney (caused by Evan Scholder).
12:53 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Dalton Wilkins.
12:38 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
12:08 NGU GOAL by NGU Caden Castle.

North Greenville 2, Belmont Abbey 3
12:08 BAC Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Michael Aber won by BAC, [12:08] Ground ball pickup by BAC Jack Polhill.
11:37 BAC Shot by BAC Tristan Koumentakos, SAVE Matthew Desmond
11:20 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
10:50 NGU Shot by NGU Caden Castle, SAVE Eddie Kielkopf
10:37 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
10:02 BAC Shot by BAC Nate Lorenzo WIDE
10:02 NGU Penalty on NGU Whitt Beebe (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:30 BAC Shot by BAC Jeremy Mahoney, SAVE Matthew Desmond
09:21 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
08:45 NGU Shot by NGU Jackson Reich WIDE
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Jackson Reich (caused by Justin Murray).
08:30 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Jack Polhill.
08:23 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
07:44 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Jack Clough.
-- BAC Turnover by BAC Brendan Boschi (caused by Dalton Wilkins).
07:21 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Dalton Wilkins.
07:16 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
06:57 NGU Timeout by NGU.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Yates Miller (caused by Nick Hahn).
06:30 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Eddie Kielkopf.
06:20 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
05:40 BAC Shot by BAC Nate Lorenzo, SAVE Matthew Desmond
05:28 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
04:53 NGU Shot by NGU Caden Castle WIDE
04:40 NGU Shot by NGU Yates Miller WIDE
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Yates Miller (caused by Owen Ellis).
04:23 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
04:20 BAC Clear attempt by BAC failed.
-- BAC Turnover by BAC.
04:11 NGU Shot by NGU Aydan Sizemore, SAVE Eddie Kielkopf
04:07 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Eddie Kielkopf.
04:01 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
03:04 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Brendan Boschi.
02:50 BAC Shot by BAC Jack Clough, SAVE Matthew Desmond
02:44 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Matthew Desmond.
02:35 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Steven Huls jr..
01:57 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Nick Hahn.
01:51 BAC Shot by BAC Nick Hahn, SAVE Matthew Desmond
01:48 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Nate Lorenzo.
01:32 BAC GOAL by BAC Brendan Boschi.

North Greenville 2, Belmont Abbey 4



01:32 BAC Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Michael Aber won by BAC, [01:32] Ground ball pickup by BAC Jack Polhill.
01:20 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Jack Polhill.
01:17 BAC Timeout by BAC.
00:24 BAC Shot by BAC Garrett Clare WIDE
00:20 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Brendan Boschi.
00:16 BAC Shot by BAC Brendan Boschi, SAVE Matthew Desmond
00:05 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Xavier Miller.
00:00 NGU Penalty on NGU Cole Jenkins (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:39 BAC Shot by BAC Jack Clough, SAVE Matthew Desmond
14:26 BAC Shot by BAC Nate Lorenzo, SAVE Matthew Desmond
-- BAC Turnover by BAC Jeremy Mahoney.
14:00 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Bennett Matsler.
13:53 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
13:20 BAC Penalty on BAC Jeremy Mahoney (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:03 NGU Shot by NGU Caden Castle, SAVE Eddie Kielkopf
12:50 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
12:02 BAC Shot by BAC Brendan Boschi, SAVE Matthew Desmond
12:00 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Garren Berkman.
11:59 BAC Shot by BAC Garren Berkman WIDE
11:44 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
10:45 NGU Shot by NGU Connor Castle WIDE
10:40 NGU Shot by NGU Caden Castle WIDE
10:25 NGU GOAL by NGU Aydan Sizemore, Assist by Ryder Hamilton.

North Greenville 3, Belmont Abbey 4
10:25 BAC Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Michael Aber won by BAC (on faceoff violation).
09:45 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Brendan Boschi.
09:27 BAC Shot by BAC Connor Brewington, SAVE Matthew Desmond
09:08 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
08:45 NGU Shot by NGU Connor Castle WIDE
08:26 NGU GOAL by NGU Steven Huls jr., Assist by Jared Norris.

North Greenville 4, Belmont Abbey 4
08:26 BAC Faceoff Michael Lanier vs Michael Aber won by BAC, [08:26] Ground ball pickup by BAC Michael Aber.
-- BAC Turnover by BAC Michael Aber (caused by Michael Lanier).
08:13 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Michael Lanier.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Lucas Betz.
07:59 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
07:36 BAC Shot by BAC Xavier Miller WIDE
-- BAC Turnover by BAC Blayze Becker.
07:13 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Wyatt Brooks.
07:10 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Caden Castle (caused by Matthew Peterson).
06:33 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
05:38 BAC Shot by BAC Jacob Chandler WIDE
-- BAC Turnover by BAC Matt Campfield (caused by Evan Scholder).
05:09 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
04:52 NGU GOAL by NGU Ryder Hamilton.

North Greenville 5, Belmont Abbey 4
04:52 NGU Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Michael Aber won by NGU, [04:52] Ground ball pickup by NGU Bennett Matsler.
04:10 NGU Shot by NGU Caden Castle WIDE
03:55 NGU Shot by NGU Yates Miller, SAVE Eddie Kielkopf
03:49 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Eddie Kielkopf.
03:43 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
03:00 BAC GOAL by BAC Nate Lorenzo, Assist by Brendan Boschi.

North Greenville 5, Belmont Abbey 5
03:00 BAC Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Michael Aber won by BAC, [03:00] Ground ball pickup by BAC Michael Aber.
02:37 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
01:51 BAC Shot by BAC Nate Lorenzo, SAVE Matthew Desmond
01:47 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Reid Harkins.
01:28 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
01:02 BAC Shot by BAC Stanton Divine BLOCKED



00:58 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Connor Castle.
00:44 NGU Shot by NGU Caden Castle WIDE
00:31 NGU Shot by NGU Caden Castle HIT POST
00:21 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
00:13 BAC Shot by BAC John Valetto WIDE
00:03 BAC Shot by BAC Blayze Becker, SAVE Matthew Desmond
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 BAC Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Michael Aber won by BAC, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by BAC Michael Aber.
-- BAC Turnover by BAC Michael Aber.
14:21 NGU Shot by NGU Caden Castle, SAVE Eddie Kielkopf
13:56 NGU Shot by NGU Ryder Hamilton WIDE
13:44 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
13:11 BAC GOAL by BAC Jacob Chandler.

North Greenville 5, Belmont Abbey 6
13:11 NGU Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Michael Aber won by NGU, [13:11] Ground ball pickup by NGU Bennett Matsler.
13:02 NGU Shot by NGU Bennett Matsler WIDE
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Yates Miller (caused by Gavin Mott).
12:33 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Gavin Mott.
12:31 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
11:41 BAC Shot by BAC Jacob Chandler WIDE
11:36 BAC Shot by BAC Nate Lorenzo BLOCKED
11:26 BAC Shot by BAC Nate Lorenzo, SAVE Matthew Desmond
11:26 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
10:59 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Liam Brubacher.
10:55 NGU GOAL by NGU Jared Norris, Assist by Steven Huls jr..

North Greenville 6, Belmont Abbey 6
10:55 NGU Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Michael Aber won by NGU (on faceoff violation).
10:17 NGU Shot by NGU Jackson Reich WIDE
10:06 NGU GOAL by NGU Jared Norris.

North Greenville 7, Belmont Abbey 6
10:06 BAC Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Jake Tobin won by BAC, [10:06] Ground ball pickup by BAC Jake Tobin.
09:49 BAC GOAL by BAC Jake Tobin.

North Greenville 7, Belmont Abbey 7
09:49 NGU Faceoff Michael Lanier vs Jake Tobin won by NGU, [09:49] Ground ball pickup by NGU Whitt Beebe.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Whitt Beebe (caused by Matthew Peterson).
-- BAC Turnover by BAC Matthew Peterson.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Liam Brubacher.
07:50 BAC Shot by BAC Nate Lorenzo WIDE
07:35 BAC Shot by BAC Brendan Boschi, SAVE Matthew Desmond
07:22 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Ryder Hamilton (caused by Justin Murray).
-- BAC Turnover by BAC Jacob Chandler.
06:00 NGU Shot by NGU Aydan Sizemore WIDE
05:40 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Caden Castle.
05:40 NGU Shot by NGU Caden Castle HIT POST
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Caden Castle.
05:24 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
05:05 BAC Shot by BAC Jack Clough, SAVE Matthew Desmond
04:57 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
04:24 NGU Shot by NGU Jared Norris WIDE
04:22 BAC Penalty on BAC Matt Campfield (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Brady Saba.
03:57 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Adam Westland.
03:51 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
03:46 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Blayze Becker.
03:45 BAC Shot by BAC Nate Lorenzo HIT POST
03:45 BAC GOAL by BAC Blayze Becker (MAN-DOWN).

North Greenville 7, Belmont Abbey 8
03:45 NGU Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Jake Tobin won by NGU, [03:45] Ground ball pickup by NGU Whitt Beebe.
03:01 NGU Shot by NGU Ryder Hamilton BLOCKED



02:59 NGU GOAL by NGU Aydan Sizemore, Assist by Steven Huls jr..
North Greenville 8, Belmont Abbey 8

02:59 NGU Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Jake Tobin won by NGU, [02:59] Ground ball pickup by NGU Bennett Matsler.
02:57 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Steven Huls jr..
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Bennett Matsler.
02:40 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC John Valetto.
02:38 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
02:02 BAC Shot by BAC Nate Lorenzo WIDE
01:50 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Jeremy Mahoney.
01:38 BAC GOAL by BAC Xavier Miller, Assist by Jeremy Mahoney.

North Greenville 8, Belmont Abbey 9
01:38 NGU Faceoff Bennett Matsler vs Michael Aber won by NGU, [01:38] Ground ball pickup by NGU Bennett Matsler.
01:30 NGU Shot by NGU Bennett Matsler WIDE
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Ryder Hamilton (caused by Gavin Mott).
01:02 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Gavin Mott.
00:58 BAC Timeout by BAC.
-- BAC Turnover by BAC Brendan Boschi (caused by Cole Jenkins).
00:43 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Noah Smith.
00:43 NGU Clear attempt by NGU good.
00:43 NGU Timeout by NGU.
-- NGU Turnover by NGU Yates Miller (caused by Nick Hahn).
00:29 BAC Ground ball pickup by BAC Nick Hahn.
00:26 BAC Clear attempt by BAC good.
-- BAC Turnover by BAC Gavin Mott.
00:00 NGU Ground ball pickup by NGU Matthew Desmond.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


